CHAPTER CCXIV.

February 29,

An Act to Authorize the County Commissioners of Steels
County to Appropriate Money.

SECTION 1. Appropriation of money for agricultural fair buildings anthorized.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Agricultural fair buildings.

Section 1. The county commissioners of Steele county are hereby authorized to appropriate the sum of three hundred dollars out of the county funds of said county, for the purpose of erecting permanent buildings on the agricultural fair grounds in the city of Owatonna; the same to be expended under the direction of agricultural society of said county.

SEC. 2. In case said money shall not be in the treasury of said county, subject to section one of this act, the said commissioners shall be authorized to issue orders for the same, and the said amount shall be levied and collected upon the taxable property of said county for the year 1872, in the same manner as other taxes are levied and collected

for said year.

When act to

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1872.